Securities Allotment Committee of the Board of Directors of SMS Pharmaceuticals Limited 

(“the Company”) at its meeting held today i.e. 10th September, 2025 has allotted 50,00,000 

equity shares of face value of Re.1/- each,  on conversion of 50,00,000 Warrants to the 

Allottees, upon receipt of the balance amount aggregating to Rs. 47,62,50,000 (Forty-Seven 

Crores Sixty-Two Lakhs Fifty Thousand Only) at the rate of Rs.95.25/- (Rupees Ninety-Five 

Rupees and Twenty-Five Paise Only) per Warrant (being 75% of the Issue Price per 

Warrant) pursuant to the exercise of their rights of conversion of Warrants into equity 

shares in accordance with the provisions of the SEBI (Issue of Capital and Disclosure

[...]

Allotment of 50,00,000 Equity Shares of face value of Re. 
1/- each upon exercise of equal number of Warrants at an 
issue price of Rs. 127/-each (including a Premium of 
Rs.126/-) upon receipt of balance consideration of Rs. 
95.25/- per warrant (being 75% of the Warrant Issue Price) 
aggregating to Rs. 47,62,50,000 (Forty-Seven Crores Sixty-
Two Lakhs Fifty Thousand Only) 

Additional information in case of preferential issue: 

4 Name of the Allottee As per Annexure-I 

5 Post allotment of 
securities 

Outcome of the 
subscription, 

Issue price / allotted 
price (in case of 
convertibles),